
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Plainwell Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Cynthia McQueer, Sale Officer 2 . Marisa Lay, Witness 3 . Brett Kuipers 4 . Brad Johnson

11/12/2014          01:00 PM (local time)

Plainwell Office 11/12/2014          01:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5229

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: SPARTAN ASPEN

Merrill Wood Products

19-033-14-01

174.89% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: MILE TIMBER

Billsby Lumber

19-034-14-01

44.32%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: DIVISION TIMBER

Merrill Wood Products

19-035-14-01

69.08% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: SHERWIN 19

Cherry Creek Forestry LLC

19-036-14-01

131.06%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Cynthia McQueer

POSTED ON: 11/13/2014 at 9:05:18 am

Page 1 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

SPARTAN ASPEN

19-033-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Merrill Wood 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

Roger Bazuin & 

Sons Inc

Bid Per Unit

Post Hardwoods 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  11/12/2014

Michigan Lumber 

& Wood Fiber, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Aspen Sawlogs MBF  172.70 $70.00 $470.12 $136.44 $140.00 $70.00 $70.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  142.40 $84.00 $84.00 $164.58 $250.00 $311.00 $165.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  369.00 $18.10 $18.10 $49.20 $28.45 $18.10 $18.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  659.00 $10.30 $10.30 $27.71 $16.10 $10.30 $10.30

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  15.50 $106.00 $106.00 $106.00 $106.00 $106.00 $106.00

Mixed Pine Pulpwood Cords  21.00 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $39,511.95 $108,612.67 $85,409.82 $82,880.70 $71,836.75 $51,046.35

Page 2 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MILE TIMBER

19-034-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

Biewer Forest 

Management, LLC

Bid Per Unit

Packaging 

Corporation Of 

America

Bid Per Unit

Cherry Creek 

Forestry LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  11/12/2014

Post Hardwoods 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Aspen Sawlogs MBF  195.20 $70.00 $113.82 $110.98 $70.00 $80.00 $70.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  102.10 $84.00 $167.79 $230.91 $435.91 $90.00 $268.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  425.40 $136.00 $156.11 $136.00 $160.00 $141.50 $136.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  416.00 $18.10 $38.66 $54.15 $18.10 $19.00 $18.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  698.00 $10.30 $22.56 $28.43 $10.30 $20.00 $10.30

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  499.00 $37.40 $54.54 $37.40 $45.00 $61.50 $37.40

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  19.10 $106.00 $106.00 $106.00 $106.00 $106.00 $106.00

Mixed Pine Pulpwood Cords  18.00 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $115,802.50 $167,129.22 $166,452.85 $165,734.51 $139,877.70 $134,588.90

Page 3 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

DIVISION TIMBER

19-035-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Merrill Wood 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Roger Bazuin & 

Sons Inc

Bid Per Unit

Michigan Lumber 

& Wood Fiber, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  11/12/2014

BID

Mixed Aspen Sawlogs MBF  174.40 $70.00 $263.80 $120.00 $70.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  79.30 $84.00 $84.00 $130.00 $84.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  22.80 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00 $353.40

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  644.00 $18.10 $18.10 $22.10 $18.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  914.00 $10.30 $10.30 $14.50 $10.30

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  103.00 $37.40 $37.40 $40.00 $37.40

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  19.20 $106.00 $106.00 $106.00 $106.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $48,928.00 $82,726.72 $67,978.40 $53,884.72

Page 4 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

SHERWIN 19

19-036-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Cherry Creek 

Forestry LLC

Bid Per Unit

Biewer Forest 

Management, LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  11/12/2014

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  164.60 $136.00 $343.46 $145.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,312.00 $37.40 $82.75 $83.94

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $71,454.40 $165,101.52 $133,996.28

Page 5 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


